NOTICE OF HOME-ARP NEEDS ASSESSMENT **SURVEY & OPEN GRANT APPLICATION CYCLE**

The City of Anniston's Community Development Department is soliciting community feedback to understand the current unmet needs and gaps in housing and/or service needs for qualifying populations under HOME-ARP. The City is also accepting grant applications for the Home **Investment Partnerships American Rescue Plan (HOME ARP) Program.**

The American Rescue Plan (ARP) provides \$5 billion to assist individuals or households who are homeless, at risk of homelessness, and other vulnerable populations, by providing housing, rental assistance, supportive services, and non-congregate shelter, to reduce homelessness and increase housing stability across the country. These grant funds will be administered through HUD's HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME). The City of Anniston has been allocated \$1,454,489 in HOME ARP funding.

HOME-ARP ELIGIBLE

- Production or Preservation of Affordable Housing
- Tenant-Based Rental Assistance (TBRA)
- Supportive Services
- Purchase and Development of Non-Congregate Shelter

HOME-ARP ELIGIBL

HOME-ARP funds must primarily benefit individuals or families from

- Fleeing, or attempting to flee, domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, stalking, or human trafficking
- the following qualifying populations:

 Homeless

 At-risk of homelessness

 Fleeing, or attempting to flee violence, sexual assault, stalking

 In other populations where propassistance would prevent the factors. In other populations where providing supportive services or assistance would prevent the family's homelessness or would serve those with the greatest risk of housing instability
 - Veterans and families that include a veteran family member that meet one of the preceding criteria.

APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 2022 THROUGH FRIDAY, DECEMBER 30, 2022

Complete HOME-ARP Needs Assessment Survey

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/AnnistonHOMEARP

Applications Available

Grant applications can be downloaded Application materials can be downloaded from the City of Anniston's Community Development website at



https://www.annistonal.gov/community-development-block-grantdepartment/

Applications should be submitted in-person to the City's Community Development Department no later than 3:00 p.m. on Friday, December 30, 2022. A Grant Application Workshop will be held on Friday, December 9, 2022 at 9:30am CST at the City of Anniston Community Development Department at 4309 McClellan Blvd, Anniston, AL 36206.